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United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

Notice of Docket Activity

The following transaction was entered on 05/04/2022 at 4:17:23 PM Pacific Daylight Time
and filed on 05/04/2022
Case Name: Michelle Flanagan, et al v. Xavier Becerra
Case Number:   18-55717

Docket Text:
Filed (ECF) notice of appearance of Robert Leslie Meyerhoff (Department of Justice, Office
of the Attorney General, 300 S. Spring Street, Suite 1702, Los Angeles, CA 90013) for
Appellee Xavier Becerra. Date of service: 05/04/2022. (Party was previously proceeding with
counsel.) [12438540] [18-55717] (Meyerhoff, Robert)

Notice will be electronically mailed to:

Mr. Simon J. Frankel, Attorney: sfrankel@cov.com, ncutright@cov.com,
docketing@cov.com, echiulos@cov.com
Mr. Carl D. Michel, Senior Attorney: cmichel@michellawyers.com,
cayala@michellawyers.com, hvillegas@michellawyers.com, lpalmerin@michellawyers.com
Mr. Deepak Gupta: deepak@guptawessler.com, neil@guptawessler.com,
sara@guptawessler.com, linnet@guptawessler.com, greg@guptawessler.com,
rana@guptawessler.com, abbe@guptawessler.com, joyce@guptawessler.com
Mr. Glenn Moramarco, Assistant Attorney General: glennmoramarco@gmail.com
Ms. Tara Carina Lundstrom, Attorney: tara.lundstrom@cco.sccgov.org,
geraldine.fann@cco.sccgov.org
Mr. Paul D. Clement, Attorney: paul.clement@kirkland.com, dc_appellate_ecf@kirkland.com
Peiyin Patty Li, Deputy Attorney General: patty.li@doj.ca.gov, melissa.mendiola@doj.ca.gov
Sean Anthony Brady, Attorney: sbrady@michellawyers.com
Ms. Alexandra Zuiderweg: azuiderweg@counsel.lacounty.gov
Michael J. Mongan, Attorney: michael.mongan@doj.ca.gov
Ms. Erin E. Murphy: erin.murphy@kirkland.com, dc_appellate_ecf@kirkland.com,
kenymanagingclerk@kirkland.com
Mr. Samuel P. Siegel: sam.siegel@doj.ca.gov
Ms. Lana Choi: lchoi@counsel.lacounty.gov
Kavita Narayan: Kavita.Narayan@cco.sccgov.org, maria.d.rodriguez@cco.sccgov.org
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Mark D. Selwyn: mark.selwyn@wilmerhale.com, whdocketing@wilmerhale.com
Charles Nichols: charlesnichols@pykrete.info, charles.nichols@gmail.com
Robert Meyerhoff: robert.meyerhoff@doj.ca.gov, stacy.mckellar@doj.ca.gov


